MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

One Hundred and Third Legislature

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

Published by the Director of Legislative Research in accordance with the Revised Statutes of 1964, Title 3, Section 164, Subsection 6.

> KENNEBEC JOURNAL AUGUSTA, MAINE 1967

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

AS PASSED BY THE

One Hundred and Third Legislature 1967

Chapter 81

RESOLVE, to Provide Funds to Convert Ferry Terminal at North Haven.

Funds to convert ferry terminal at North Haven. Resolved: That there is appropriated the sum of \$55,000 from the Unappropriated Surplus of the General Fund to the Maine Port Authority for the purpose of converting the present Maine State Ferry Terminal Dock at North Haven, Maine to a bow and stern loading dock.

Effective October 7, 1967

STATE OF MAINE

I hereby certify that I have caused the foregoing Acts and Resolves to be carefully compared with the signed copies of the same and that they appear to be correctly printed.

SAMUEL H. SLOSBERG, Director of Legislative Research

103rd LEGISLATURE

Convened: January 4, 1967

Adjourned: July 8, 1967

No. Days in Session: 102

No. Acts Approved by Governor: 681

No. Resolves Approved by Governor: 81